I?f]ast’”’s

Januar 2024
Declaration of conformity

K.L. Plast manufactures plastic bags and sheets for food packaging. The products are made from Biaxially Oriented
Polypropylene (BOPP). Documentation for the suitability of the products for food contact is available from our
suppliers.

The raw materials for production are purchased in the form of fully extruded films. All films purchased by K.L. Plast
are documented as food-safe, in accordance with EEC (EU) and FDA (USA) standards and comply with the
specifications of Danish regulation no. 681 of 25.05.2020, which relates to the European directives such as
Regulation No. 1935/2004 and Regulation No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 concerning materials and articles
intended to come into contact with food.

Products manufactured by K.L. Plast comply with Regulation 2023/2006/EC on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP).

Usage:
Products made from BOPP can be used for storing all types of food at refrigerated or room temperature. The

products must not be used in ovens and microwaves unless specifically indicated on the product packaging.

Specific Migration Limit:

According to information from raw material suppliers available to date, some qualities used in the production of the
film may contain substances subject to a specific migration limit (SML), which will not be exceeded up to a thickness
of 60my (ratio 6 dm?/kg):

Ref. No CAS No SML(mg/kg)
38820 0026741-53-7 0,6
39090 ok ok 1,2
39120 ok ok 1,2
39815 0182121-12-6 0,05
68320 0002082-79-3 6
83595 0119345-01-6 18
92560 0038613-77-3 18
95360 0027676-62-6 5

ok ok 0007429-90-5 1

Dual-use additives (approved as food additives): E330, E470, E470a, E470b, E471, E551.

Control/Self-control:

K.L. Plast is subject to inspection visits from the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration and conducts self-
inspections in accordance with current regulations. Reports from the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration's
inspection visits can be found as a link on our website www.kl-plast.dk.

Labeling:
All products manufactured by K.L. Plast ApS intended for contact with food are labeled with the "glass/fork" symbol.

The labeling also includes a production order number.

K.L. Plast ApS e Sorgvej 168 ® 4173 Fjenneslev e tIf. 57 67 00 48 ® mail: salg@kl-plast.dk ® web: www.kl-plast.dk


http://www.kl-plast.dk/

